NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/2/2019

O OO

Box Number= AZ15138
00000000 O 00
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DATE PREPARED:_May 23, 2000

CLAIM INDEX

LEAD AMC NUMBER:__ AMC 353328

THRU

ENDING AMC NUMBER: AMC 353347

AMC
NUMBER

*CLOSURE

DECISION

CLAIM
NAME

LOCATORS OF
RECORD

AMC 353328

AMC 353329
AMC 353330
AMC 353331
AMC 353332
AMC 353333
AMC 353334
AMC 353335
AMC 353336
AMC 353337
AMC 353338
AMC 353339
AMC 353340
AMC 353341
AMC 353342
AMC 353343
AMC 353344
AMC 353345
AMC 353346
AMC 353347

*FOR BLM PURPOSES ONLY

KELVIN PROSPECT #1

KELVIN PROSPECT #2
KELVIN PROSPECT #3
KELVIN PROSPECT #4
KELVIN PROSPECT #5
KELVIN PROSPECT #6
KELVIN PROSPECT #7
KELVIN PROSPECT #38
KELVIN PROSPECT #9
KELVIN PROSPECT #10
KELVIN PROSPECT #11
KELVIN PROSPECT #12
KELVIN PROSPECT #13
KELVIN PROSPECT #14
KELVIN PROSPECT #15
KELVIN PROSPECT #16
KELVIN PROSPECT #17
KELVIN PROSPECT #18
KELVIN PROSPECT #19
KELVIN PROSPECT #20

JESSE C. ALDRIDGE
JOHN M. JOHNSON

“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE
“ SAME AS ABOVE



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 88374 y
Date of Transaction: 02/28/2000 3/ =z S Ayl C

oUSHRelVI=38 . JOHN M JOHNSON " |
22811 S LINDSAY RD OP/M COMPUTER
| CHANDLER,AZ 85249 , J// 0o
| COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / UNIT |
LINE #| QTY bloneres REMARKS| oo
IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES / -
1 | 40 CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / COPIES $0.13.
(B/W UP TO 11X17)-$.13/P L o .
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS / .
2 | 20 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION SVC CHARGE $10.00
$10 (1930) |
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS /
3 | 20 [ OCATION FEE $25 (1993) $25.00 °
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS /
4| 20 MAINTENANCE FEE $100 (1993) #1000

PAYMENT INFORMATION

INVICIS]\IR $2,705.20 {POSTMARKED: NI
TYPE: {5 N=2eFV=s] 02/28/2000

NAME:f

'JOHNSON, JOHN M
122811 S LINDSAY RD
'CHANDLER AZ 85249

" REMARKS

10of2 2/28/00 1:44 PM



Receipt ‘ ) http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

CASE SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION

TRNS # | LINE # | CASES

2 AMC353328 , AMC353329 , AMC353330 , AMC353331 , AMC353332
AMC353333 , AMC353334 , AMC353335 , AMC353336 , AMC353337 ,
AMC353338 , AMC353339 , AMC353340 , AMC353341 , AMC353342 ,
AMC353343 , AMC353344 , AMC353345 , AMC353346 , AMC353347

3 AMC353328 , AMC353329 , AMC353330 , AMC353331 , AMC353332 ,
AMC353333 , AMC353334 , AMC353335 , AMC353336 , AMC353337 ,
AMC353338 , AMC353339 , AMC353340 , AMC353341 , AMC353342 ,
AMC353343 , AMC353344 , AMC353345 , AMC353346 , AMC353347

4 AMC353328 , AMC353329 , AMC353330 , AMC353331 , AMC353332 ,
AMC353333 , AMC353334 , AMC353335 , AMC353336 , AMC353337 ,
AMC353338 , AMC353339 , AMC353340 , AMC353341 , AMC353342 ,
AMC353343 , AMC353344 , AMC353345 , AMC353346 , AMC353347

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Cdllections and Bilings System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

88374

88374

88374

20f2 2/28/00 1:44 PM
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /SD READ/ /GROUP/  /SECTION/ /AUTHOR/

3800(952.3)DDM
A MC 350441

JUN 0 4 1999
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION
/ John M. Johnson :  Lode Mining Claims
- Susan M. Johnson :
22811 S. Lindsay Road : AMC 350441 through AMC 350442,
Chandler, AZ 85249 : AMC 350449 through AMC 350460

/ Jesse C. Aldridge
Shirley Aldridge
22811 S. Lindsay Road
Chandler, AZ 85249

Filings Held for Rejection
Subject to Compliance

Pursuant to the requirements of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, 43
U.S. C. 1744, and the implementing regulations in 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR)
3833.1-2, notices of location for the claims listed above were filed for recording in the
Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) on September 1, 1998.

The location notices and maps show the above listed claims in sections 8 and 9, T. 4 S. R. 13
E., Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona. Portions of sections 8 and 9 were withdrawn from
all forms of entry, including the mining laws for the Middle Gila River Project by PLO 3835,
dated October 1, 1965; and portions of sections 5 and 6 are within Power Site Classification
No. 438, dated November 16, 1956.

The lands were open to location subject to stipulations in serial numbers A 1115 on October
23, 1967; and A 5449 January 13, 1971. The Power Site Classification No. 458, requires that



claims be filed under PL 359. The following mining claims require a statement that they are
filed in accordance with the stipulations as shown on A 1115, A 5449, and/or, PL 359.
Copies enclosed.

AMC Number Claim Name File Subject To:
350441-350442 Kelvin Prospect #1-2 A 5449

350449-350450 Kelvin Prospect # 9-10 A 5449

350451-350454 Kelvin Prospect #11 -14 A 5449

350455 Kelvin Prospect # 15 A 5449 and PL 359

350456 : Kelvin Prospect # 16 A 5449, A 1115, and PL 359
350457-350460 Kelvin Prospect # 17-20 A 5449 and A 1115

No rights were obtained to any portion of AMC 350449, 350450, 350459 and 350460 which
overlaps the private surface and minerals in Patent Number 809582, dated June 10, 1921, in
section 9, SW 1/4, T. 4 S., R. 13 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona

Please amend the affected mining claims to show that the claims are filed subject to the
stipulations and where applicable, PL 359. Copies of the stipulations and Master Title Plats
are attached for reference.

The amendments for the above listed claims must be received in this office within 30 days of
receipt of this decision. Amendments to previously recorded notices of location shall be
accompanied by a non-refundable service charge of $5 for each claim. Amendments should
also be recorded with the County Recorder’s Office.

Please include your A MC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Dorie Morrison at (602) 417-9518.

Jsl vy J. Garcia

Ivy J. Garcia
Supervisor, Lands and Minerals Operations

Enclosures



USPS

. First-Class Mail
| UNITED States PosTAL SERvICE " Postage & Fees Paid
: 3 Permit No. G-10

® Print your naﬁe, address, and ZIP Code in this box e

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE |
222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203




Is your BRETURN ADDRESS comnletad on the reverse side?

SENDER;:
m Complete itemns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

-Pri’r&tyournameandaddressonﬂ'oewversoofmlsfonnsomatwepenmwmthla

card to

-Aﬂ:nc‘f{tx?:iombmﬁomofmemaﬂplece.ammebacknspaoedoesnm

[ Write “Retum Recaipt Requested® on the maliplece below the article number.
whom the article was delivered and the date

. | also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee’s Address
2.1 Restricted Delivery

'mﬁﬁé”" Fleceipt wil show to Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number

John M. & Susan M. Johnson b, ﬁﬁe&y

Jesse C. & Shirley Aldridge O Registered Certified

22811 8. Lindsay Road Express Mail nsured

Chandler, AZ 85249
(952.3)DDM AMC 350441

Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Deli\7y .
b/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Addfess (Only if requested

Wi Jouuson and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
. / g
X_ —

PS Form 3811, Decembédr 1994

12ses96-80226  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.
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c\

\c:% OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

SN PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
Y VIRGINIA ROSS

When Recorded Mail To:
DATE/TIME: 08/10/2015 1013

Century Copper LLC B¢ 33 5/'7 7% FEE: $15.00
1087 S. Oak Ct. _ PAGES: 2
Gilbert, AZ 85233 Ame 399 O' [ o~ FEENUMBER: 2015-051552

lQD\ | LT
DEED TO MINING CLAIMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration received,
Calaz Partners, L. P., a California Limited Partnership, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to
Century Copper LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all of Grantor’s rights, title,
interest, or claim in certain unpatented mining claims situated in Pinal County, State of Arizona,
and more particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference.

vd
Dated this ,2 3 day of j u\ Y

: Jonathan Brake, Manager of SoCalAz

COURTEgy RECORDING

LLC
sTATE oF(_,|..§ )
) ss.
County of |= 0s Aan &é )
On \\w\u 23 DolYy , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally

appeared Jonathan Brake, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as Manager of SoCalAz LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and

year first above written.
J

Notary Public

My commission expires: i 0/ g / 20/¥

FHOZINY Yo
EXEMPT UNDER A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)6) .
0L Q1Y 21 90¥ Sill

a0 IS IV AL
AETYEREN 6z

INTO COMPUTER e 3t
EE}T /5%;7 /5 @%



Claim Name
KELVIN PROSPECT #1
KELVIN PROSPECT #2
KELVIN PROSPECT #3
KELVIN PROSPECT #4
KELVIN PROSPECT #5
KELVIN PROSPECT #6
KELVIN PROSPECT #7
KELVIN PROSPECT #8
KELVIN PROSPECT #9
KELVIN PROSPECT #10
KELVIN PROSPECT #11
KELVIN PROSPECT #12
KELVIN PROSPECT #13
KELVIN PROSPECT #14
KELVIN PROSPECT #15
KELVIN PROSPECT #16
KELVIN PROSPECT #17
KELVIN PROSPECT #18
KELVIN PROSPECT #19
KELVIN PROSPECT #20

KELVIN PROSPECT #21
KELVIN PROSPECT #22
KELVIN PROSPECT #23

KELVIN PROSPECT #24
KELVIN PROSPECT #25
KELVIN PROSPECT #26

KELVIN PROSPECT #27
KELVIN PROSPECT #28
KELVIN PROSPECT#29
KELVIN PROSPECT#30
KELVIN PROSPECT#31
KELVIN PROSPECT#32

EXHIBIT “A”

KELVIN COPPER PROJECT

Pinal County Fee Number

2000-008773
2000-008774
- 2000-008775
2000-008776
2000-008777
2000-008778
2000-008779
2000-008780
2000-008781
2000-008782
2000-008783
2000-008784
2000-008785
2000-008786
2000-008787
2000-008788
2000-008789
2000-008790
2000-008791
2000-008792

2007-086862
2007-086863
2007-086864

2008-016282
2008-016283
2008-016284

2012-102886
2012-102887
2012-102888
2012-102889
2012-102890
2012102891

BLM (AMC) #
353328
353329
353330
353331
353332
353333
353334
353335
353336
353337
353338
353339
353340
353341
353342
353343
353344
353345
353346
353347

385778
385779
385780

389912
389913
389914

419568
419569
419570
419571

419572
419573

SO L .
N A o B [
iAl'uJL«j‘.)‘J’ ,-v‘[’t".": .
v

0& vV 2l SNy 5107

P Y T e e
F3Z0 ULS 7y e

03A13035 "



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3364950
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3463006
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2015

CUSTOMER:

CALAZ PARTNERS LP
6343 MAGNOLIA AVE
RIVERSIDE,CA 92506-2402 US

LINE | ry DESCRIPTION REMARKS PIgIcTE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC353328/$320.00

1 |[1.00 TRF (32) -n/a- || 320.00

TOTAL: $320.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT:([320.00 [[POSTMARKED:|N/A |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/12/2015
|  CHECK NO:[[1027

NAME:||CENTURY COPPER LLC
1087 S OAK CT
GILBERT AZ 85233 US

| REMARKS | |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/12/2015



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSss

DATE/TIME: 08/04/2014 1318

When ch,corded Mail To:

i FEE: $9.00
Ca]az Pal';tners, L P 1; Z:sii;MEER' 2014 044902
6346 Brockton Avenue : : §
Riverside, CA 92506 LI T ] (T
| ‘ e 253333
DEED TO MINING CLAIMS , 385 Vdid s
"/
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 33 77.
7/756%

For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration received,
Century Copper LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to
Calaz Partners, L. P. a California Limited Partnership, Grantee, all of Grantor’s rights, title,
interest, or claim in certain unpatented mining claims situated in Pinal County, State of Arizona,
and more particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference.

Dated this | %= day of ﬁy%’gug" 2014,

g

i

RI0Hd

Al303Y

CENTURY COPPER LL

AR LA

SV L

!

> p==

ark J ohnS/aﬁManaglg I\/I.e.mbe:f:q
p o e
ped — P
%W—l

@UUQWEV

NTERE]

g1 | N4
U \ 4 L0

: ,BYE———%/




STATE OF ARIZONA )
: ) ss.

Count;jﬁ%aricopa )
On ) [/&Z[,v?/ ZQ/ ,/%% , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personal]

appeare('l; 1 M. Johnson’and Susan M. Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to me
the basis-of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity
as Managing Member of Century Copper LLC. '

¥
on

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed myafarial seal the day and |
year first above written.

My comn;ﬁssion expires: Zé@

OFFICIAL SEAL
A B U aom
EXEMPT UNDER A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)6) NORYBUSLCSAT 4
My Comm, Explres July 30, 2018 '
‘ !
w ‘r
U = i .
z = = |
m > » : !
zZ S 08 |
* 5 gm L
> ! |
e o] -U M i '
~ oo !
o -— N i
z = 2=
-_—
> o m




Claim Name
KELVIN:PROSPECT #1
KELVIN PROSPECT #2
KELVIN.PROSPECT #3
KELVIN'PROSPECT #4
KELVIN'PROSPECT #5
KELVIN-PROSPECT #6
KELVIN PROSPECT #7
KELVIN PROSPECT #8
KELVIN PROSPECT #9
KELVIN:PROSPECT #10
KELVIN PROSPECT #11
KELVIN PROSPECT #12
KELVIN PROSPECT #13
KELVIN PROSPECT #14
KELVIN PROSPECT #15
KELVIN PROSPECT #16
KELVIN PROSPECT #17
KELVIN PROSPECT #18
KELVIN PROSPECT #19
KELVIN PROSPECT #20

KELVIN PROSPECT #21

KELVIN PROSPECT #22
KELVIN PROSPECT #23

KELVIN PROSPECT #24
KELVIN PROSPECT #25
KELVIN PROSPECT #26

KELVIN PROSPECT #27
KELVIN PROSPECT #28
KELVIN PROSPECT#29
KELVIN PROSPECT#30
KELVIN PROSPECT#31

KELVIN PROSPECT#32

EXHIBIT “A”

KELVIN COPPER PROJECT

Pinal County Fee Number
2000-008773
2000-008774
2000-008775
2000-008776
2000-008777
2000-008778
2000-008779
2000-008780
2000-008781
2000-008782
2000-008783
2000-008784
2000-008785
2000-008786
2000-008787
2000-008788
2000-008789
2000-008790
2000-008791
2000-008792

2007-086862
2007-086863
2007-086864

2008-016282
2008-016283
2008-016284

2012-102886
2012-102887
2012-102888
2012-102889

M (AMC) #

BL

353328
353329
353330
353331
353332
353333
353334
353335
353336
353337
353338

- 353339

353340
353341
353342
353343
353334
3535
353346
353347
X

N
385&38

P 4
38539
385780

hi:d d 21 90V nl

389912
389913
389914

419568
419569
419570
419571
419572

LY W8

03AI303Y

391440 31Vis

R

e

L,
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ARIZONA ESCROW &
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

08/11/14
3333 E. Camelback Rd.
Suite 110
Phocnix, Arizona 85018 Bureau Land Management
602-956-2629
Fax: 224-9393 One North Central Avenue
Suite #800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: 00143560

Enclosed are the following documents, in connection with the above referenced
escrow:

(&)  Copy of recorded Deed To Mining Claims
(M) Check #815193  Amount $320.00

If you should have any questions regarding these documents, please feel free to
contact me at (602) 956-2629.

VA
-

Sincerely,

. 0
0 = —
5 = =
m = -
Z § o
> -
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o » 7
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> o oM

03AI303Y



ARIZONA ESCROW &
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

3333 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 110
Phoenix, Arizona 85018

PHOEND
11 AUG ‘14

ih T %
PME8 L

Bureau Land Management
One North Central Avenue

Suite #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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ARIZONA ESCROW &
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

3333 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 110
Phoenix, Arizona 85018
Bureau Land Management T = f’:’
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United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Recei
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 1

pt

3099857

Transaction #: 3191396
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2014

CUSTOMER:

ARIZONA ESCROW & FINANCIAL CORPORATION
3333 E CAMELBACK RD STE 110
PHOENIX,AZ 85018-2323 US

LINE OTY

DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 |1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC353328/$320.00

QCD - 32

-n/a -

320.00

TOTA

L:

$320.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT:[[320.00

|[POSTMARKED:|(08/11/2014

|
|
TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/12/2014 |
|

CHECK NO:[[815193

NAME:

ARIZONA ESCROW FINANCIAL CORPORATION
3333 ECAMELBACK RD STE 110
PHOENIX AZ 85018-2323 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/13/14



':)r_ 23S o
e BITUTT
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland )
ingland, County of Surrey ) S.S

On the Twenty-Fourth day of February in the year Two Thousand and
Twelve before me Jeremy Robin Sinclair Bate, Notary Public duly admitted,
sworn and practising in the Borough of Woking personally appeared Craig
Russell whom I identified by means of his UK Passport (govt. photo ID)
and a current council tax account; and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the hereunto annexed document as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the purposes and consideration therein-expressed

Note: I am unable to verify from my personal knowledge the above-named
person's connection with the corporation named in the hereunto annexed
document, nor the existence of the said corporation, as the said
corporation is registered outside the jurisdiction of England and Wales

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my
name and affixed my seal of Office at Woking aforesaid the day and year
first above written

\l g\/\ﬁ

Jeremy Robin Sinclair Bate
Notary Public

31 Guildford Road, Woking
Surrey GU22 7QQ

England
+44 1483 715527
notary(@buglear-bate.co.uk = s

MY COMMISSION IS WITHOUT LIMIT OF TIME FO:4:28:3/P111 { ,

daHrs AT 2 _;



SCHEDULE “E”

DEED TO MINING CLAIMS

Schedule E




OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

COURTESY RECORDING

When Recorded Mail To:

W_ SCOtt Donaldson, Esq DATE/TIME: 03/08/2013 0925

6868 North 7th Avenue, Suite 204 ziE’ . $9.00

Phoenix, AZ 85013-1150 : GES: 3
EE NUMBER: 2013-019030

, - M RAR0N
\ \ \ ot DEED TO MINING CLAIMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration received,
Bonanza Gold Corp., a Nevada Corporation, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to Century Copper
LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all of Grantor’s rights, title, interest, or
claim in certain unpatented mining claims situated in Pinal County, State of Arizona, and more
particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated this Z4 _day of Fe,LrocxrvIl ~,2012.
BONANZA GOLD CORP.
o Yoy

By: Craig Russell =
Its:

V) v&’(@ﬂ‘ k\wso((lhl\

Evglond, ) ss.
County of _SwY ('QL*) )

On 24 (Q/.%Wﬁ 29 V2. before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally

appeared Craig Russell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
" to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as A0 sy of Bonanza

Gold Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my n(_)tarial seal the day and

year first above written. \ A(/
g\/\ Q

Notary Public

-] . Yy . ,
My commission expires: i \N\\Ld\o\‘é' ):ma] Q& f}‘;ﬁsﬂz aad

EXEMPT UNDER AR.S. § 1 1-1134(A)(6)

JR.S. Bate
Notary Public
\Woking, England

Foun-28-3[ 011




Claim Name
KELVIN PROSPECT #1
KELVIN PROSPECT #2
KELVIN PROSPECT #3
KELVIN PROSPECT #4
KELVIN PROSPECT #5
KELVIN PROSPECT #6
KELVIN PROSPECT #7
KELVIN PROSPECT #8
KELVIN PROSPECT #9
KELVIN PROSPECT #10
KELVIN PROSPECT #11
KELVIN PROSPECT #12
KELVIN PROSPECT #13
KELVIN PROSPECT #14
KELVIN PROSPECT #15
KELVIN PROSPECT #16
KELVIN PROSPECT #17
KELVIN PROSPECT #18
KELVIN PROSPECT #19
KELVIN PROSPECT #20

KELVIN PROSPECT #21
KELVIN PROSPECT #22
KELVIN PROSPECT #23

KELVIN PROSPECT #24
KELVIN PROSPECT #25
KELVIN PROSPECT #26

EXHIBIT “A”

KELVIN COPPER DEPOSIT

Pinal County Fee Number
2000-008773
2000-008774
2000-008775
2000-008776
2000-008777
2000-008778
2000-008779
2000-008780
2000-008781
2000-008782
2000-008783
2000-008784
2000-008785
2000-008786
2000-008787
2000-008738
2000-008789
2000-008790
2000-008791
2000-008792

2007-086862
2007-086863
2007-086864

2008-016282
2008-016283
2008-016284

BLM (AMC) #

353328
353329
353330
353331
353332
353333
353334
353335
353336
353337
353338
353339
353340
353341
353342
353343
353344
353345
353346
353347

- 385778

385779
385780

389912
389913
389914

[

daidav o




United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland )
England, County of Surrey ) S.S

On the Twenty-Fourth day of February in the year Two Thousand and
Twelve before me Jeremy Robin Sinclair Bate, Notary Public duly admitted,
sworn and practising in the Borough of Woking personally appeared Craig
Russell whom I identified by means of his UK Passport (govt. photo ID)
and a current council tax account; and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the hereunto annexed document as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the purposes and consideration therein-expressed

Note: I am unable to verify from my personal knowledge the above-named
person's connection with the corporation named in the hereunto annexed
document, nor the existence of the said corporation, as the said
corporation is registered outside the jurisdiction of England and Wales

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my
name and affixed my seal of Office at Woking aforesaid the day and year
first above written

Jeremy Robin Sinclair Bate
Notary Public

31 Guildford Road, Woking
Surrey GU22 7QQ

England e
+44 1483 715527
notary@buglear-bate.co.uk

sagrm e s
i e st D ow

MY COMMISSION IS WITHOUT LIMIT OF TIME FO:4:28:3/Pi 11
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OURTESY RECORDIg$

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: VIRGINIA ROSS
W. Scott Donaldson’ Esq. DATE/TIME: 03/08/2013 0952
6868 North 7th Avenue, Suite 204 FEE: $9.00
Phoenix, AZ 85013-1150 PAGES: 3

. : FEE NUMBER: 2013-019035

| l [ bee 1 | LT
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED |

For the consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS, and other valuable considerations, I or
we,

Bonanza Gold Corp., a Nevada Corporation, the GRANTOR, does hereby convey to
Century Copper LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, the GRANTEE,

the following described property situate in Pinal County, Arizona:

THE ZELLWEGER LODE MINING CLAIM, BEING SHOWN AS MINERAL SURVEY NO.
3314 LOCATED WITHIN THE RIVERSIDE MINING DISTRICT AS SHOWN IN PATENT
RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1968 IN DOCKET 555, PAGE 245, RECORDS OF PINAL
COUNTY, ARIZONA, PINAL COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE PARCEL NO. 301 -06-0030,
EXCEPT AN OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST EQUAL TO 3% OF ALL MINERAL AS
RESERVED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN DOCKET 1727 , PAGE 548, RECORDS OF

PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA.

Subject To: Existing taxes, assessments, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, and
easements of record.

And the GRANTOR does warrant the title against all persons whomsoever, subject to the matters

set forth above.
EXEMPT

Dated: 248 Fél;,marx;/ ,2012. UNDER ARS 11-1134 Al

BONANZA GOLD CORP.

By: Craig Russell
Its: .




g e

oo _@____

o 6\“"@ 6{ k\w;\o{(rr Y
S%HBGHH'ZGNA )

Engla n\, ) ss.
County of iy, )
g

On 24 12 Q«L’V‘"a vy 2.0 1 Z- , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally

appeared Craig Russell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to th,e within instrument and acknowledged
&ﬁ‘ s\dlemt of Bonanza

to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity as
Gold Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and

year first above written. | \ gr ’(Z
OV X

Notary Publi€

o rost Ok oA ki J.R.S. Bate
My commission expires is bﬂl‘t\ ’t'\w“ Notary Public

' a.( s Woking, England

‘{ou-tp‘lg'}/(’nl

.
~ W
. e
o
o] O
s
o




-

-

L3

'United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2757000

Transaction #: 2840774
Date of Transaction: 03/14/2013

CUSTOMER:

CENTURY COPPER LLC
1087 S OAK CT
GILBERT,AZ 85233-8107 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC353328/$260.00

TRF (26)

-n/a -

260.00

TOTAL:

$260.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

i

AMOUNT:|[260.00

[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

|

TYPE:||CHECK

|

RECEIVED:

03/14/2013 |

CHECK NO:[[1007

|

NAME:

CENTURY COPPER LLC
1087 S OAK CT
GILBERT AZ 85233-8107 US

|

REMARKS

l

official electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
\



—DFFICIAL RECORDS8 OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

DATE/TIME: 03/08/2012 1547
FEE: $9.00

wiPQURTESYRECORDING =, 4

FEE NUMBER: 2012-0195679

IUERR R InRAn

Avv\(/
A 285 77

W. Scott Donaldson, Esq.
6868 North 7th Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85013-1150

DEED TO MINING CLAIMS pone 339U~
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration received,
Century Copper LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to
Bonanza Gold Corp., a Nevada Corporation, Grantee, all of Grantor’s rights, title, interest, or
claim in certain unpatented mining claims situated in Pinal County, State of Arizona, and more

particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Reserving to Grantor a 5% Net Smelters Return Royalty on the mining claims described
on Exhibit A.

Dated this pgth day of _ Fepryary ,2012.

CENTURY COPPER LLC

L o
EXE MP T | (ﬁ ,Toﬁ/Mark Johnﬂm,tManaging Member

UNDER ARS 11-1134 %MW
Susap Marie John@anaging Member

ALY
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STATE OF ARIZONA )

County of _Maricopa )

OnFebruary 28, 2012 , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared John Mark Johnson and Susan Marie Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity as Managing Member of Century Copper LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

year first above written.

1oﬁ'ial seal the day and

/7=

Notéy@/ub%/' e
My commission expires: 7 ,@{Z .

/ OFFICIAL SEAL
7 APU BOEHNKE

_ WAGOP Gy ™
EXEMPT UNDER A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)(6) L S
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EXHIBIT “A”
KELVIN COPPER DEPOSIT

Claim Name Pinal County Fee Number BLM (AMCQC) #
KELVIN PROSPECT #1 2000-008773 353328
KELVIN PROSPECT #2 2000-008774 353329
KELVIN PROSPECT #3 2000-008775 353330
KELVIN PROSPECT #4 2000-008776 353331
KELVIN PROSPECT #5 2000-008777 353332
KELVIN PROSPECT #6 2000-008778 353333
KELVIN PROSPECT #7 2000-008779 353334
KELVIN PROSPECT #8 2000-008780 353335
KELVIN PROSPECT #9 2000-008781 353336
KELVIN PROSPECT #10 2000-008782 353337
KELVIN PROSPECT #11 2000-008783 353338
KELVIN PROSPECT #12 2000-008784 353339
KELVIN PROSPECT #13 2000-008785 353340
KELVIN PROSPECT #14 2000-008786 353341
KELVIN PROSPECT #15 2000-008787 353342
KELVIN PROSPECT #16 2000-008788 353343
KELVIN PROSPECT #17 2000-008789 353344
KELVIN PROSPECT #18 2000-008790 353345
KELVIN PROSPECT #19 2000-008791 353346
KELVIN PROSPECT #20 2000-008792 353347
KELVIN PROSPECT #21 2007-086862 385778
KELVIN PROSPECT #22 2007-086863 385779
KELVIN PROSPECT #23 2007-086864 385780
KELVIN PROSPECT #24 2008-016282 389912
KELVIN PROSPECT #25 2008-016283 389913
KELVIN PROSPECT #26 2008-016284 389914 ===
3 1=
= = 58
S




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
' =SUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEE
I ' MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time:  03/16/2012 10:01 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of
01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC353328
Claim Name: KELVIN PROSPECT #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : ' AMC353328
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest
CENTURY COPPER LLC 8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD FLORENCE, AZ 85232 CLAIMANT 0.000000C
Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0040S 0130E 008 NE TUCSON FO PINAL
Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number
02/25/2000 403  LOCATION DATE
02/28/2000 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD
08/23/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2412564
08/17/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/S140 2011 2192619
08/24/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1985141
08/14/2008 582 . MAINTENANCE FEE/S$125 2009 1761483
08/03/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1536405
08/18/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1338177
08/16/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1129733
08/24/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 937689
08/25/2003 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 737735
08/26/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 547706
08/31/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 371394
08/29/2000 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 178267
02/28/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000
09/21/2007 396 TRE OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON SUSAN M 1571242
09/21/2007 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON JOHN M 1571242
02/12/2003 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ADD SUSAN JOHNSON 633476
09/05/2002 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ALDRIDGE JESSE C 585669
07/14/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED WEST MINING & INNOVAT 534130
07/13/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON JOHN M 341205
07/13/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ALDRIDGE JESSE C 341205
02/28/2000 501 - ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC353328;
02/28/2000 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
- =~ s
= 8 =
Line Nr Remarks Py — -::».
- R
et e
= () ¥ o
N ) ~ 1Y
=) - S s
S » 3
= S
& m
NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Depar&t of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200 '

Receipt

2536320

Transaction #: 2614811
Date of Transaction: 03/21/2012

CUSTOMER:

CENTURY COPPER LLC
8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD
FLORENCE,AZ 85232-9181 US

LINE

4 QTY DESCRIPTION

UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- -
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY

1.00 RECEIVED

TRF/26 -n/a- 260.00

1
CASES: AMC353328/$260.00

TOTAL: $260.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:1260.00

|[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:|[CHECK

|

RECEIVED:[[03/21/2012

| CHECK NO:[[807115

NAME:||ARIZONA ESCROW & FINANCIAL CORP
3700 N 24TH ST STE 130
PHOENIX AZ 85016 US

| REMARKS

electronic record contained therein.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official



’| REMARKS | e
|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



ARIZONA ESCROW &
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

‘i |

3700 N. 24th St., Suite 130
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Bureau Of Land Management »:
One North Central Avenue S o
Phoenix, AZ 85004 1§ &




ARIZONA ESCROW &
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

3700 N. 24th St., Suite 130
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Bureau Of Land Management

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
1 North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use, $300

An Equal Opportunity Employer

UN/ TEpy

S PO, US. OFFICIAL MAIL
é\"‘g s"?@ PENALTY FOR
% PRIVATE USE $300

EETET ) AT

s ™ EE
ii\:/ EET AR AT

s PITNEY BOWES

02 1M $ 00.65°

0004208278 MAR27 2012
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«  United States Departz=mt of the Interior e
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2536320

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2614811
Date of Transaction: 03/21/2012

| CUSTOMER:
CENTURY COPPER LLC
8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD
FLORENCE,AZ 85232-9181 US
LINE| .. UNIT
g ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS| porcp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
I B edicnipecn TRE/26 -n/a- || 260.00
CASES: AMC353328/$260.00
TOTAL: $260.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[260.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
[ TYPE:][CHECK | RECEIVED:03/212012 |

| CHECK NO:|[807115

NAME:|[ARIZONA ESCROW & FINANCIAL CORP
3700 N 24TH ST STE 130
PHOENIX AZ 85016 US

l REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.




I| | m REMARKS L
| _

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

DATE/TIME: 03/08/2012 1547
FEE: $9.00

WhemuBEE%XiﬂECORDING | » PAGES: 4

FEE NUMBER: 2012019579

W. Scott Donaldson, Esq. TR AR e

6868 North 7th Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85013-1150

DEED TO MINING CLAIMS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

TFor consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration received,
Century Copper LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to
Bonanza Gold Corp., a Nevada Corporation, Grantee, all of Grantor’s rights, title, interest, or
claim in certain unpatented mining claims situated in Pinal County, State of Arizona, and more

particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Reserving to Grantor a 5% Net Smelters Return Royalty on the mining claims described
on Exhibit A,

Dated this 2gtp_day of __February , 2012,

CENTURY COPPER LLC

EXE MPT .IoWMark Johngoh, Manar;lg Member

UNDER ARS 11-1134 -

<

Susan Marie John@anaging Member

i
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STATE OF ARIZONA )

County of Maricopa )

Onfebruary 28, 2012 , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared John Mark Johnson and Susan Marie Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity as Managing Member of Century Copper LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed » %{ﬂ‘ial seal the day and

year first above written. / -
Nt A L 6

Not’{r-y//f’{ubl %/ e

Wori s

My commission expires: o
OFFICIAL S
i ) AMYBOEH%%E
B KOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF ARizona
EXEMPT UNDER A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)(6) Cmﬁl%%?ésfﬂoywm
: uly 30, 2012
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EXHIBIT “A”
KELVIN COPPER DEPOSIT

Claim Name Pinal County Fee Number BLM (AMC) #

KELVIN PROSPECT #1 2000-008773 353328

KELVIN PROSPECT #2 2000-008774 353329

KELVIN PROSPECT #3 2000-008775 353330

KELVIN PROSPECT #4 2000-008776 353331

KELVIN PROSPECT #5 2000-008777 353332

KELVIN PROSPECT #6 2000-008778 353333

KELVIN PROSPECT #7 2000-008779 353334

KELVIN PROSPECT #8 2000-008780 353335

KELVIN PROSPECT #9 2000-008781 353336

KELVIN PROSPECT #10 2000-008782 353337

KELVIN PROSPECT #11 2000-008783 353338

KELVIN PROSPECT #12 2000-008784 353339

KELVIN PROSPECT #13 2000-008785 353340

KELVIN PROSPECT #14 2000-008786 353341

KELVIN PROSPECT #15 2000-008787 353342

KELVIN PROSPECT #16 2000-008788 353343

KELVIN PROSPECT #17 2000-008789 353344

KELVIN PROSPECT #18 2000-008790 353345

KELVIN PROSPECT #19 2000-008791 353346

KELVIN PROSPECT #20 2000-008792 353347

KELVIN PROSPECT #21 2007-086862 385778

KELVIN PROSPECT #22 2007-086863 385779

KELVIN PROSPECT #23 2007-086864 385780

KELVIN PROSPECT #24 2008-016282 389912

KELVIN PROSPECT #25 2008-016283 389913

KELVIN PROSPECT #26 2008-016284 389914 N @
- 2 iz
: ) 1]
= =2 =
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICQP

A BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME"™
‘ = ' MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: _03/16/2012 10:01 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC353328

Claim Name: KELVIN PROSPECT #1 Lead File Number

Commodity : AMC353328

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

CENTURY COPPER LLC 8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD FLORENCE, AZ 85232 CLAIMANT 0.000000C

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040S 0130E 008 NE TUCSON FO PINAL

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

02/25/2000 403  LOCATION DATE

02/28/2000 395  RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/23/2011 682  MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2412564

08/17/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2192619

08/24/2009 682  MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1985141

08/14/2008 582  MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1761483

08/03/2007 582  MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1536405

08/18/2006 582  MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1338177

08/16/2005 582  MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1129733

08/24/2004 582  MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 937689

08/25/2003 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 737735

08/26/2002 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 547706

08/31/2001 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 371394

08/29/2000 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 178267

02/28/2000 482  MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

09/21/2007 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON SUSAN M 1571242

09/21/2007 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON JOHN M 1571242

02/12/2003 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ADD SUSAN JOHNSON 633476

09/05/2002 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ALDRIDGE JESSE C 585669

07/14/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED WEST MINING & INNOVAT 534130

07/13/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JOHNSON JOHN M 341205

07/13/2001 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED ALDRIDGE JESSE C 341205

02/28/2000 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC353328;

02/28/2000 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

Line Nr Remarks (."“ {\; =
. = 7
: ) -~
I~ ol > D
S Ny -
> = 5;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

R RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
LAURA DEAN-LYTLE

John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson
8714 N. Dead Mans Gulch Road
Florence, AZ 85232

DATE/TIME: 09/20/07 1515

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: gzgés. $13. Og
John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson FEE NUMBER: 2007-106376
8714 N. Dead Mans Gulch Road
Florence, AZ 85232 - .
R0t 2ERRDH
EXEMPTARS. 11-1134 A{ QUIT CLAIM DEED ANC RESTIX

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration
received, John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson, husband and wife, as joint tenants with
right of survivorship, Grantors, do hereby quit claim to Century Copper LLC, a Nevada
Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all of Grantors’ rights, title, interest or claim in
certain unpatented mining claims situated in PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA and

described in EXHIBIT “A” hereto.
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A” HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART

HEREOF.
SDatéfthis 20™ day of September, 2007
£ oo 2 %/
S O, By / s sl
>4 o M. ﬁzﬁson
& = B
R - Susan won
= STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
County of Pinal )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this 20™ day of September,
2007 by John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson, and they acknowledged that they executed

the same for the purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:
/
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AMC353328 —

AMC353329 -
AMC353330~
AMC353331 -
AMC353332-
AMC353333 ~
AMC353334 -
AMC353335 -
AMC353336 -
AMC353337~
AMC353338 ~
AMC353339 -
AMC353340 -
AMC353341 -
AMC353342 -
AMC353343 -
AMC353344 -
AMC353345 -
AMC353346-
AMC353347 -

AMC385778 ~
AMC385779 -
AMC385780 -

AMC385781 -
AMC385782 -
C385783 -
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EXHIBIT ‘A’

Claim Index

KELVIN PROSPECT #1

KELVIN PROSPECT #2
KELVIN PROSPECT #3
KELVIN PROSPECT #4
KELVIN PROSPECT #5
KELVIN PROSPECT #6
KELVIN PROSPECT #7
KELVIN PROSPECT #8
KELVIN PROSPECT #9
KELVIN PROSPECT #10
KELVIN PROSPECT #11
KELVIN PROSPECT #12
KELVIN PROSPECT #13
KELVIN PROSPECT #14
KELVIN PROSPECT #15
KELVIN PROSPECT #16
KELVIN PROSPECT #17
KELVIN PROSPECT #18
KELVIN PROSPECT #19
KELVIN PROSPECT #20

KELVIN PROSPECT #21
KELVIN PROSPECT #22
KELVIN PROSPECT #23
KELVIN PROSPECT #24
KELVIN PROSPECT #25
KELVIN PROSPECT #26
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JOHN M. JOHNSON
SUSAN JOHNSON

“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”

“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”
“SAME AS ABOVE”



EXHIBIT “A”
LODE CLAIMS ------ KELVIN PROSPECT #’s 1 thru 20, as filed in Pinal
County, Arizona under FEE NOS: 2000-008773 thru 2000-008792 and
dated 02-29-00.

LODE CLAIMS ------ KELVIN PROSPECT #’s 21 thru 26, as filed in Pinal
County, Arizona under FEE NOS: 2007-086862 thru 2007-086867
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1571242

Transaction #: 1623141
Date of Transaction: 09/21/2007

CUSTOMER:|{JOHN M JOHNSON
8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD
FLORENCE,AZ 85232

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

CASES: AMC353328/$260.00

1.00

TRF (26)

-n/a -

260.00

TOTAL:

$260.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

| AMOUNT:[[$260.00

_ |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||[CHECK

RECEIVED:[[09/21/2007

| CHECK NO:|[5194

NAME:||JOHNSON, JOHN M
8714 N DEAD MANS GULCH RD
FLORENCE AZ 85232

L

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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ELIZABETH A. McFARLAND
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

Elizabeth A. McFarland, Esq.

Admitted to practice before the courts of Arizona, Calffornia, District of Columbia and Maryland

60 Bell Rock Plaza
Sedona, Arizona 86351-8804

Telephone (928) 284-0899
Facsimile (928) 284-9885
E-mail mcfarland@esedona.net

February 12, 2003

Amy F. Bunda

Land Law Examiner

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

222 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

S hi@den

Re: John M. Johnson mining claims

Dear Ms. Bunda:

Enclosed for filing is a Quit Claim Deed transferring the mining claims,
AMC353328-AMC353347, of John Johnson into joint tenancy with right of
survivorship with his wife, Susan Johnson and a check in payment of the filing
fee in the amount of $100.00 ($5.00 for each of the twenty claims).

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Elizabeth A. McFarland '

EAM/mja
Enclosures
cc:  John Johnson

\\Dell2 100\C\Data\Clientfiles\Johnson, John\BLM .Bunda.2-12.itr.wpd ENERED 'NTO COMPUTER
40 ap



RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
Elizabeth A. McFarland, Esq.

60 Bell Rock Plaza

Sedona, Arizona 86351-8804

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Elizabeth A. McFarland, Esq.
60 Bell Rock Plaza

Sedona, Arizona 86351-8804

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable consideration John
M. Johnson, Grantor, does hereby quit claim to John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson,
husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, Grantees, all of Grantor's
right, title and interest in the following described mining claims situated in the State of
Arizona:

AMC 353328 Kelvin Prospect #1
AMC 353329 Kelvin Prospect #2
AMC 353330 Kelvin Prospect #3
AMC 353331 Keivin Prospect #4
AMC 353332 Kelvin Prospect #5
AMC 353333 Kelvin Prospect #6
AMC 353334 Kelvin Prospect #7
AMC 353335 Kelvin Prospect #8
AMC 353336 Kelvin Prospect #9
AMC 353337 Kelvin Prospect #10
AMC 353338 Kelvin Prospect #11
AMC 353339 Kelvin Prospect #12
AMC 353340 Kelvin Prospect #13
AMC 353341 Kelvin Prospect #14
AMC 353342 Kelvin Prospect #15

Page 1 of 3



AMC 353343 Kelvin Prospect #16

AMC 353344 Kelvin Prospect #17
AMC 353345 Kelvin Prospect #18
AMC 353346 Kelvin Prospect #19
AMC 353347 Kelvin Prospect #20

Dated this Mday of February, 2003.

B@%@?g
ﬁn M. Jﬁson

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
County of Yavapai )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this /éﬂ day of February,
2003 by John M. Johnson, and he acknowledged that he executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My Commission expires: 9./?’/0 C(

%;M 2%4 E @4/{0’!/
CEARLAND Notdpd Public hed

o Arzona

Page 2 of 3



ACCEPTANCE OF JOINT TENANCY
Each of the undersigned individually and jointly as Grantees pursuant to the

foregoing Quitclaim Deed hereby declare that it is their intention to accept the conveyance
set forth in the foregoing Quitclaim Deed as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not

as tenants in common. W

M Johnﬂ usan ohn on

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) sS.
County of Yavapai )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this %ﬁy of February, 2003, by
John M. Johnson and Susan Johnson.

My Commission expires: 9/?/0 C?

bl M Fadornd

fS—R)tary Public

ICIAL SEAL

. MCFARLAND
State ot Anzona
Fai COUNTY

e vxpmes February 7 2008
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‘Receipt” http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE L
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 . No: 633476
Phone: (602) 417-9200 « s

Transaction #: 660235
Date of Transaction: 02/18/2003

USTOMER ELIZABETH MCFARLAND
|60 BELL ROCK PLAZA
- |SEDONA,AZ 86351

Receipt

LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS :IS[ETE TOTAL

[LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |

1 11.00)-| AIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) TRF (20) n/a

|CASES: AMC353328/$100.00

- | TOTAL:[ $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION e
MOUNT: |$1oo 00 IPOSTMARKED 102/13/2003

= |CHECK | RECEIVED: [02/14/2003

0: 1500

NAME M<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>